days from receiving notice from the City, to the City as security for the faithful performance by 
Grantee of all of the provisions of this Franchise Agreement, a letter of credit from a financial 
institution satisfactory to the City in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).   

(B) In the event Grantee establishes a letter of credit pursuant to the procedures of this Section, then the 
letter of credit shall be maintained at twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) until the allegations of 
the uncured breach have been resolved.  

(C) As an alternative to the provision of a Letter of Credit to the City as set forth in Subsections 5.4(A) 
and (B) above, because the City is a member of CCUA, if Grantee provides a Letter of Credit to

[...]

City shall use to acquire and/or replace a video on-demand server for facilitating the web-based 
Access programming described in this Section 9.5.  This one-time grant of funding shall be in an 
amount sufficient to pay the actual costs of such acquisition and/or replacement, but in no event 
shall the funding exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

(B) The City’s Designated Access Provider(s) may provide web-based video on demand programming 
on line; provided however, that such Designated Access Provider(s) shall be responsible for its own 
costs related to a video on demand server, broadband connection and service and any other